Assembly Bill of Materials Texas Instruments
Project Name: UCC28740 12.5W  USB reference design
Project File: PMP8965.PrjPCB
Base ID: PMP8965
Schematic Rev: E2
Quantity Designator Description Manufacturer PartNumber
1 PCB Printed Circuit Board Any PMP8965
2 C1, C2 CAP, AL, 10uF, 400V, +/-20%, TH Panasonic Electronic

1 D1 Diode, Switching-Bridge, 600V, 0.8A, MiniDIP Diodes Inc. HD06-T
1 D2 Diode, Ultrafast, 100V, 0.15A, SOD-123 Diodes Inc. 1N4148W-7-F
1 D3 TVS UNIDIRECT 600W 130V SMB Diodes Inc SMBJ130A-13-F
1 D4 Diode, Ultrafast, 600V, 1A, SMB Diodes Inc. MURS160-13-F
0 D5 Diode, Ultrafast, 100V, 0.15A, SOD-123 Diodes Inc. 1N4148W-7-F
1 F1 Fuse, 1A, 250V, TH Littelfuse 0263001.WRT1L
1 JP1 Jumper Wire, 300mil spacing, Orange, pkg of 200 3M 923345-03-C
1 JP2 Jumper Wire, 600mil spacing, Blue, pkg of 150, TH 3M 923345-06-C
1 JP3 Jumper Wire, 200mil spacing, Red, pkg of 200 3M 923345-02-C
4 L, N, VO+, VO- Pin, Thru Hole, Tin Plate, for 0.062 PCB's Vector K24A/M
1 L1 Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 150uH, 0.82A, 0.33 ohm, TH MuRata 13R154C
PMP8965 E2 BOM Page 1
1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CH, 600V, 7A, IPAK AOS AOI7N60
1 Q2 MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 50A, SON 5x6mm Texas Instruments CSD18534Q5A
0 Q3 MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 0.24A, SOT-23 Vishay Siliconix 2N7002E
1 R1 RES, 56.2 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080556R2FKEA
0 R2 RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0JNEA
0 R3 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA
2 R4, R5 RES, 5.11k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06035K11FKEA
0 R6 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA
1 R7 RES, 34.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0734K8L
1 R8 RES, 133k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603133KFKEA
1 R9 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120610R0FKEA
0 R10 RES, 169 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic Electronic ERJ-3EKF1690V
1 R11 RES, 93.1k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080593K1FKEA
1 R12 RES, 215k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603215KFKEA
1 R13 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA
1 R14 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA
2 R15, R16 RES, 1.87 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12061R87FKEA
1 R17 RES, 22k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060322K0JNEA
1 R18 RES, 196k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603196KFKEA
2 R19, R20 RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033K01FKEA
0 R21 RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033K01FKEA
1 R22 RES, 37.4k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080537K4FKEA
1 R23 RES, 12.4k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060312K4FKEA
1 R24 RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay Dale CRCW1206100RJNEA
1 R25 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060349R9FKEA
0 R26 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA
2 R27, R28 RES, 0.0 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1206 Panasonic Electronic ERJ-8GEY0R00V
1 R29 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206100RFKEA
1 T1 Transformer, 600uH, TH Wurth Elektronik eiSos 750811114 Rev 2.
1 U1 Constant-Voltage, Constant-Current Flyback Controller Using
Opto-Coupler Feedback, D0007A
Texas Instruments UCC28740D